MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 23 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (NICOLE DUBERRY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
2.	Exemption	. 2

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Nicole Duberry) (Exemption) Order S. R.O. 23 of 2015

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 23 OF 2015

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (NICOLE DUBERRY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (NICOLE DUBERRY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 17(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Nicole Duberry) (Exemption) Order, 2015.

2. Exemption

Nicole Duberry trading as Leah Surveying and Mapping is exempted from the payment of Customs Duty and Consumption Tax on the importation of the following—

- (a) a Leica Tso6plus R500 total station bluetooth;
- (b) a GST20 tripod wood extension leg with kit;
- (c) a GPR121 prism holder target;
- (*d*) a GLS111 basic prism pole;
- (e) a Schonstedt 92XTD magnetic locator;
- (f) a Lecia GEV267 data transfer cable lemo to usb;
- (g) a Lecia 409678 GEV52 cable; and
- (h) a CST 300'/90m fiberglass tape.

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Nicole Duberry) (Exemption) Order S. R.O. 23 of 2015

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 9th day of March, 2015.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald CLERK OF CABINET (Ag.)

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 23rd day of April, 2015.

(Sgd.) Camille C. Gerald CLERK OF CABINET (Ag.)